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GENERAL Otcnmns} DEPARTMENT OF‘THE ARMY
No. T7 WasuinaroN 25, D. C., 8 December 1948

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO
LFEUTENANT COLONEL

Section
I

SENIORITY LISTING
ALPHABRTICAL LISTING I

1._SENIORITY LISTING—The following approved recommended lists of
officers of the Army and Corps of Chaplains promotion lists, selected in accord-
ance with the provisions of section 509, Officer Personnel Act f 1947 (Bul, 18,
WD, 1947), for promotion to the permanent grade of lieutenant colonel, Regular
Army, are announced in the order of their permanent seniority. All officers named
in these lists will be nominated for promotion, and upon appointment in the
higher grade will rank in the seniorlty sequence in which their names appear
in paragraphs 1 and 2. No promotions will be made prior to 1 January 1949,

1. Lieutenant Colonel, Regular Army. :

1. Fox, Charles K., 36. Brittingham, Arthur DsW., Jr,

2. Jones, Robert J.,

3. Betts, Robert H.,, 37. Rogers, John B,

4, Adair, Leland F., 38. McDuff, Robert J.,

5. Lindstrom, Harold M., 39. Kirley, Arthur T,

8. Goebel, Herman P. Jr., 40. Harber, Willlam V.,

7. Stockton, Ernest ILa V., 41. Skinner, Edwin O,

8. Schmidt, Glen L., 42, Winters, Roy H,,

9. Mc¢Cahan, Walter D., 43. Schmitt, Howard I,
10. Cooper, Russell B., 44, Wellenreiter, Francis L.,
11. Qoates, Theodore P., 45, Sams, Thomas &,
12, Williams, Zack M., 46, Hamilton, Harold L.,
13. Russe, Charles I, 47. Catheart, William T.,
14. Ruggaber, John C, 48, Sallee, Ernest A.,

15. Weego, George W,, 49. Rigdon, McDonald,
16. Golembieskl, Irank I, 50. Whitcomb, Richard F.,
17. Williamson, William E., 1. Perham, Wendell W.,
18. Silbaugh, Verne R, 52. Donahue, Francis G.,
19. Thompson, Millard, 53, ittman, Lunsford C.,
20. Patterson, Carl M., 54, Coots, Frederick L.,
21. Mathews, Frank ., 55, Calyer, Peter D.,

22, Barle, Hiram W., 56. Wyman, Leslle H,,

23. Bank, Aaron, 57, Counihan, Thomas J.,

24. Berrigan, Donald B., 58, Moran, Thomas J.,

25 Ellison, Marvin C, §9. Prunty, Carroll H.,
28, Schlotter, William 0., G0. Willette, George C.,

27, Broseard, Louls I, 61. MacLaughlin, Paul B.,
28. Bennett, Cletos Q., 62, Wilson, John L., Jr.,
28. Nemee, Godfrey B., (3. O’'Donnell, Charles M,,
80. Ferony, Louis J., 64, Cox, Jobn F.,

31. Lachance, Joseph R, 65. Morris, Wayne W,
32. Trammell, Admiral B., 86. Simkus, Clyde C,,

83. Alfred, Frank Q., 67. Wilbert, Harry H,

34. Spillman, Lynn, 68, Smith, George W,

35. Neiger, Ruel R., i (9. Solomon, Morton,
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70. Eddy, Kenneth A., 1 121, Howard, William H. B,,
71. Henderson, Fred R., 122, Moore, John V.,

72. Ormiston, Bdwaxd J., 123. Gage, George W.,

73. Marphis, Joseph C., 124, Rudser, Karl L.,

T4, Biles, George W, F., 125, Chuck, Harry C.,

75, Ireland, Thomas R., 128. Bayless, Harry K.,
76. Paulus, Lawrence G, 127. Marshall, John T.,
77. Fitzgerald, Herbert M., 128, Hayne, Paul, Jr.,

78, James, Edward B., 129. Baldwin, Richard L.,
79. Beckenbach, Charlie G., 130. Jennerson, Horace L.,
80. Widmann, Homer, 131, Gibson, Emery M.,
81. Cook, Jewell H., 182. Bacher, Robert M.,
82. Hyde, Sydney F., 138, Henry, Lyle K.,

83, Watterson, Travis K., 134. Hosterman, Frank M.,
84, Wartzler, Herbert W,, 135. Rostenberg, Leo O,
85, Kundel, Tewes, 136. Meyers, Harry T.,

86. Imhoff, Joseph J., 137. Fitzhugh, Willlam C.,
87, Lewis, Clarence S., 1388. Blue, Frank L, Jr,,
88. Bonifay, Lewis A., 139. Barber, James T.,

89, McKee, Basye C.,, 140, Parr, Wayland H.,
90. McCarthy, Joseph M., 141. French, Dale R.,

91, Johnson, James H., Jr., 142. Brownlee, Laurance H.,
DY Reese, Frederick W. W., 148, Vickrey, Luster A,
98. Knox, William W., 144. Beynon, James L.,

94. Read, Clavence &, 145, Hempstead, Bdward B.,
95. Denton, Barl L, 146, Heldland, Ernest F.,,
96. Reubel, Harry B., 147. Wilson, Wesley C,,
97, Johnson, Burchard M., 148. Cruise, Edward B,
98. Harkins, Basil A, 149. Lindsey, Julian B,
99. Barber, Keith H,, 150. Hail, Clebert L.,

100. Foster, William F., 151. Miller, Whitside,
101. Wehrle, Awtry P., 152. Stark, John M,

102. Daniels, Madison A, 158, Lawrence, Charles W., Jr.,
103. Walton, Leon W, 154, Bartlett, Frank H.,
104. Moore, George G., Jr., 155. Barberie, Frederick McC,,
105. Lewis, Berkley R., 156. McLane, Alton O.,
106. Woodes, Raymond C., 157, Dougherty, George R.,
107, Paterson, Kenneth C,, 158. McCarthy, Gerald P.,
108. Allison, Daniel W., 159, Hill, Richard I,

109. Ritter, James F., 160. Harron, James A.,
110. Holmes, Frank L., 161. Reagan, Harrell,

111. Crosby, Joseph F., 162. Shannon, Leland C.,
112. White, Edmund D, 163. Prahinski, Alfred,
113. Reed, Herman H.,, 164. Thomas, Homer D.,
114. Williams, Basil B, 165. Williams, Alex N.,
115. Hornecker, Harry B, 166. Schmelz, Russell W.,
116. Kevin. Hugh W, 167. Wilson, Minor K.,
117. Light, John C,, 168. Fritz, Bdwin G.,

118. Hofto, Glen H,, 169. Bruno, Angel F.,

119. Page, John U. D, 170. Miller, Bdward G..
120, Shakel, William C,, 171. Lackas, John C,,
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172. Meadows, BenJamin H,,
178. Dies, Frederick W.,
174, Bichorn, Frederic N.,
175. Benoit, Joseph B,

176. Jennings, Clarvence M.,
177. Keller, Henry A.,

178. Henderson, Alfred D.,
179. Hill, Alton A,

180, Pearson, Ralph E.,
181, Loveless, Winton H.,
182. Brock, Kirk P.,

183. Wood, Julian C.,

184, Nichols, Stephen L.,
185. Van Ness, Robert G.,
186. Phyfe, Herbert L.,
187. Murphy, Clarence J.,
188. MeGill, Upton A,

189. Nunamaker, Royal O.,
190. Thowmpson, Hundley,
191, Nesmith, Vardell 1.,
192, Robbing, Willis G.,
193. Lentz, Benjamin A,,
194, McCormick, Charles J.,
195. Jones, William 8.,

196. Lally, Lawrence D.,
197. Boardman, Thomas G.,
198. Whittaker, Howard R.,
199, Hill, Samuel 1.,

200. Cohen, Sidpey O.,
201. Rowe, Harold C,,

202, Law, Charles P.,

208. Brinckerhoff, Gilbert @,
. Thiessen, Wyan L.,

Setby, Arthur L.,

Wick, Thomas H,,

. Smith, Broest B,

. Thompson, Samuel W,,

. Joneg, Richard W, Jr,

. Youngblood, Robert G,

. Swoger, Frank R,,
Johnson, Folkey L.,
Ledbetter, McWesley,
Gunderson, Clarence H.,
Janairo, Maximiano 8.,/
MacFarland, John J.,
Twyman, Joseph H., Jr,
218. Odenweller, Charles J., Jr.,
219, Grubbs, Willlam 1.,

220. Weber, Frederick R.,

221, Kane, O'Neill K.,
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222, Parker, Richard C,,
223. Peerenboom, Maurice A.,
224, Paullin, Charles S,
225. Edelen, LaRue M.,
228, Miller, Melvin,

227, Glass, George F.,
228, Wilson, Robert B,
228, Ulmer, James C,,
230. Hieckisch, Frank L.,
231, Damron, James C.,
232, Page, Nolan,

288. Wilson, Robert I, (
234, Miner, Harold W.,
235. Wolf, Samuel S,
236, Ingram, Rupert,

237, Pritchard, William C.,
238, Brunner, Clarence O.,
239, Coleman, Howardg,
240. Haines, Robert G.,
241, Schneider, Carl P,
242, Ring, William P,, Jr,,
243. Ramsey, Raymond R,,
244, oster, David I,
245, Caldwell, Ross R,
246, Guernsey, Paul D,
247, Connor, James W,
248, Vest, Hugh A,

249, Hubbard, Jerome,
250, Hansen, Kenneth K.,
251, Currens, Ronald B.,
52, Kaley, Willlam E,,
53. Townley, John A.,

4, Nelgon, Andrew C.

55. Barner, Thomas R.,
256, Davis, Edward 8.,
257, Shoemaker, William 8.,
268, Mallon, John B,

250, Tando, Kenneth H,,
200. Bennett, Curtis H,,

261, Wetherble, Harold B,,
242, Ramsay, William T.,
263, Ogletree, James D,

264, Hays, Marvin,

265, Caldwell, R. Beverly,
206, Bachman, George A,,
267, Pennington, Bdward W.,
268. Bucy, Roy T,

269. Adams, Frank,

270. Parnelle, Samuel W, Jr.,
271 Harpold, Harley D.,

272. Grande, Ira W., ~
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273. Chlrico, Carl ¥,
274. Moree, Montescue T.,
275. Farmer, Herbert F,,
276. Colvin, Reed N.,
277. Tolman, John D.,
278. Kardos, Alfred E.,
279. St. John, Ralph P,
280. Cheyne, Arthur C,,
281. Woods, George E., Jr.,
282, Wallar, Homer R.,
283. Minnieh, Edgar R.,
284, Cliffe, Robert A.,

285. Magness, Thomas H,, Jr.

286. Muffie, Sam I,

287. White, George W.,

288. Healy, John J.,

289. Hargrove, Byron E..
290. Steele, Roy H.,

201. White, Hiram B,

292. Xern, Theodore D.,
293. Thomson, Milton P.,
294. Kait, Harry C.,

295. Kretlow, Stanley A.,
206. Brasted, Fred,

297. Hayward, Harold 8.,
298, Bowman, David W.,
209, Lewis, Lehman J.,

300. Robinette, William R.,
301. Dawson, Wallace H,, Jr.,
302. Crook, Gerard B.,

303. Robinson, Karl,

304. Willard, Paul S.,

305. Higgins, James W.,, Jr,,
306. Rogers, George I,

307. Foust, Clarence T,,

308. Adler, Bugene T,

309. Gambrill, Robert .,
810. Knapp, Ernest C.,

811, White, Ralph W.,

312. Younts, James O., Jr.,,
313. Reed, Melvin W,

814. Lanning, Harley A.,
315. Johnson, Gordon McT.,
316. Nichols, Harwood 8., Jr,,
317. Nolan, James L.,

818, Mackintosh, Willium E.,
319. Wood, Thomas, Jr.,
820, Bakin, John K.,

821. Lancaster, Alexander E.,
322. Herndon, Lowe H.,

323. Houltry, Clyde A,,

4

324.
325,
326,
3217,
328,
329,
330.
331
332,
333.
334,
335.
336,
337,
338.
330,
340.
341,
342.
343.
344,
345.
346,
341,
348,
349.
350,
351,
3562.
353,
354,
355,
336,
357,
358,
3569,
360.
361,
362,
363.
304,
365.
366.
307.
368.
369.
370.
371.
372
373.
374.

Mansager, Mervin H.,
Goodley, John T.,
Titus, Reed M.,
Whitman, Eluer L.,
Hagerty, Willlam A,
Murray, Walter H.,
Cox, Ray 7.,

Schill, George J.,
Brophy, Francis J.,
Dralke, Frank H.,
Batton, Wyatt G.,
Gough, A. Deane,
Cooper, Harry B, Jr.,
Isbell, William H.,, Jr.,
Dietz, George 1.,
Levenick, Maynard N.,
Hogan, Arthur H,,
Reidy, Richard I,
Hickey, Terrence R. J.,
Armstrong, Donald K.,
Roller, Harry G.,
Peters, Ernest .,
Workizer, Daniel T.,
Maloney, James B, Jr.,
Cheal, Robert M,
Mahoney, William J.,
Davis, Harry R,
Kilpatrick, Willard H.,
Waitking, Willlam A.,
Winget, Leonard W.,
Wilkins, Frapk F.,
Tufte, Theodore B.,
Ludecke, I'red W.,
Hall, Barl W,

Lindal, Herbert F.,
Jordan, Walter B.,
Alexander, Robert I,
Lewis, James F.,,
Webb, George D,
McRell, Donald W.,
Seaman, Ernest C,,
Mac Leod, John W.,
Phillips, Henry L.,
Wood, Wayne L,
Duvall, Edward,
Marsh, Leon D.,
Harrison, Carroll H.,
Young, Ben M.,
Fahringer, Bugene v,
Goatley, Francis J.,
Sams, Gerald A,
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875.
376.
371,
378.
379.
380.
381.
382,
383.
384,
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391,
392.
393.
394,
395.
396.

397.
‘898,
399,
400.
401,
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407,
408.
409.
410.
411,
412.
413.
414.
415,
410,
417,
418
419.
420,

421,
422,
423,

Houghton, Francis B,
Schellberg, Kenneth O,
(ase, Charles E,, -
Lougee, Laurence W.,
Mount, Charles A,,
Kell, Elmer A, Jr,,
Taylor, William L..
Yule, John T.,

Meek, John A,,
McHugh, James I,
Sprague, Harold E.,
Knapp, Lawrence MecA,,
Keane, Willlam M,,
Field, Eugene J.,
Paxson, George D.,
Cogswell, William N,
De Bardeleben, James M.,
Reing, Cornelius M.,
Garner, Robert 8,
Hurst, Kenneth M.,
Weadock, Thomas A.,
Alexander, Frederick B,

Brascher, Thomas J.,
Waters, Lynn 8.,
White, Bli E,,
Picknell, Milton v,,
Atwood, George L.,
Brown, Richard O.,
Thomas, Willle N,,
Hammerness, Osear 'L,
Humphrey, Robert G.,
Thelen, BEdward I,
Hahn, Lawson L.,
Rutz, Lee J.,
Chappell, Paul E.,,
‘Watson, Brnest C.,
Dixon, Thomas V.,
Bryson, Fred L.,
Nielsen, Svend W.,
Todd, James C.,
Rasco, Delphine D.,
Norman, John B.,
Pyuen, Pyueng &
Nussbaum, Charles W,,
Dorn, George W.,
Derrickson, William B,

Perking, Harold T,
Hatfield, Ralph H.,
Lowenstern, Sidney,
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424.
425.
426.
427.
428,
429,
430.
431,
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
431,
438,
439.
440,
441,
442,
443.
444.
445.
446.
447,
448,

449,

450.
451,
452,
453,
454,
456.
456,
4517,
458,
459,
460,
401,
4G2.
463,
464.
465.
406,
407,
468.
469,
470.

471,
472,
473.

GO

Heyne, Kurt N,
Davis, Thomas C.,
Leiby, Kenneth L.,
Oboler, Max,

Fields, William R.,
Norton, Richard A.,
Brown, Lobdell P.,
Clay, Jeft, 3d.,

Colson, King, D, Jr.,
Sipes, Kenneth L.,
Eakin, Aldean A.,
Handwerker, Benjamin J.,
Mulvanity, Ralph T.
Koup, Elmer L.,
Laming, Percy H.,
Legendre, Stewart H,,
Moore, Robert B.,
Robb, Blvyn A.,
Taylor, Fred C,
Albin, Joln B.,
Broadus, Wendell M.,
Barclay, Gordon L.,
Voiers, Lewis,

Baron, Edwin W.,
Taylor, Harold L.,
Kubanlks, C. A. Holmes,
Elterich, John A.,
White, Bdward C.,
Killough, James S,
Ingram, Forney H.,
Peterson, Arthur J,,
Huaycraft, Kenneth G,
Stephens, Willlam A,
Markham, Donald O.,
Budge, Vernon M.,
Borgfeldt, Richard N.,
Sharove, Joseph,
Dymock, Lee L.,
Ilkins, Horace N, Jr.,
Pilte, Robert P,

Fox, John R.,
Mayfield, Luie W,
Cooley, Herbert W.,
Pollard, Arthur J.,
Weisler, Julian E,
Goldstein, Mandel N,,
LePenske, Frederick J.,

Petrolino, Joseph A,,
Carson, Kenneth A,
Hutching, Charles W.,
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474, Newlall, Henry S.,
475. Hubbart, Olarence G.,
478. Spicer, William H,,
477, Kaligler, Johnathon T.,
478, Maxey, Peter U,,

479. Clark, Carey A.,

480. Coeyman, William M.,
481. Nebel, Charles A,
482. Lancer, Thomas F.,
483, House, John M,, Jr,,
484, Fiedler, Arthur A.

485, Brooks, James M.,
486. Hoult, Charles §.,
487. Ritts, James H.,

488, Hutchinson, George W.,
489, Larson, Carl H.,

490. Gibson, Edward L.,
491, Herrmann, Charles R,
492. Kline, Robert P.,

493, Huber, William C.,
494. Dodge, Abbott E.,

495, Cunningham, Jobn H.,
496. Dunlap, Clarence R.,
497, Evans, William A,
498, Cooper, Marcus E.,
499, Campbell, William W.,
500. Murphy, Edward J., Jr,,

6

501. Hite, Eugene G.,

502. Hazlehurst, Max W,, *
508. Parsons, Walter H., Jr.,
504, Smith, William R., Jr.,
505. Menoher, William,

506. Rude, Walter A.,

507. Goodwin, Walter P.,

508. Meeks, John A,

§509. Lazar, Aaron M.,

510. Moore, Robaert I,

511. Thielen, Bernard,

512. Scherer, Karl L.,

518. Huber, William R.,

514. Tiffany, Kenneth .,
515, Brumby, Sewell M.,

516. Davidson, William G., Jr.,
517. Quartier, Harry G,

518, Means, William E.,

519, Doe, Robert K.,

520, McConnell, Veon M.,
521, Resler, Barclay T.,

522, Brooks, Irving W.,

523. Radeliffe, Maurice M.,
524, Jefferson, Wayne O,,
525. Hamilton, Andrew W., 3d.,
526. Metz, Michael T,

527, Kane, Andrew D.,

2. Lieutenant Colonel, Corps of Chaplains, Regular Army.

1. Koch, John L,
2, Gibson, Elmer P.,

3. Hill, Ralph A,
4. Gillenwaters, Henry L.,

1. _ALPHABETICAL LISTING.—The following lists show the officers named
in sectton I, arranged alphabetically, and indicate their sequence number on the
recommended lists for use as a cross-index:

8. Lieutenant Colonel, Regular Army.

4. Adair, Leland F., 99. Barber, Keith H,,
269. Adams, Fraunk, 139. Barber, James T.,
308. Adler, Eugene T, 155. Barberie, Frederick MecC.,
443, Albin, John B., 445. Barclay, Gordon L.,
860. Alexander, Robert F., 255. Barner, Thomas R,
806. Alexander, F¥rederick B,, Jv., {447 Baron, Bdwin W.,

154. Bartlett, Frank H.,

33. Alfred, Frank C,, 334, Batton, Wyatt G.,
108. Allison, Daniel W., 126. Bayless, Harry K.,
343. Armstrong, Donald K., 79. Beckenbach, Charlie G.,
401, Atwood, George L., 28. Bennett, Cletos O.,
132. Bacher, Robert M., 260. Bennett, Curtis H.,
266. Bachman, George A, 175. Benoit, Joseph H.,
129. Baldwin, Richard L., 24. Berrigan, Donald B.,
23. Bank, Aaron, 8. Betts, Robert H,,
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144,

4.
138,
197,

88.
459.
298.
397,
206.
203.

86.

444,
182.
485.
522,
332.

27,
430.
402.
142,
515.
238,
169.
412,
268,
458,
245,
265.

65,
499.
472,
371,

47,
409.
348,
280.
278,
125,
479,
431,
284,

1L
480.
390.
200.
239.
432,
278.
247,

Beynon, James L.,
Biles, George W. I,
Blue, Frank L., Jr.,
Boardman, Thomas G.,
Bonifay, Lewis A,
Borgfeldt, Richard N.,
Bowman, David W.,
Brascher, Thomas J.,
Brasted, Fred,
Brinckerhoff, Gilbert

G, Jr,

Brittingham, Arthur DeW. Jr.,

Broadus, Wendell M.,
Brock, Kirtk P,
Brooks, James M.,
Brooks, Itving W.,
Brophy, Irancis J.,
Brosgard, Louis F.,
Brown, Lobdell P,
Brown, Richard O.,
Brot.1lee, Laurance H.,
Brumby, Sewell M.,
Brunner, Clarence O.,
Bruno, Angel F.,
Bryson, Fred L.,
Bucy, Roy T,
Budge, Vernon M.,
Caldwell, Ross R.,
Caldwell, R. Beverly,
Calyer, Peter D.,
Campbell, William W.,
Carson, Xenneth A,,
Case, Charleg K.,
Catheart, William T,
Chappell, Paul K.,
Cheal, Robert M.,
Cheyne, Arvthur C,,
Chirico, Carl I,
Chuck, Harry C.,
Clark, Carey A.,
Clay, Jefl 34,

Cliffe, Robert A.,
Coates, Theodore P.,
Coeyman, William M.,
Cogswell, William N.,
Cohen, Sidney O.,
Coleman, Howard,
Colgon, King D, Jr.,
Colvin, Reed N,,
Connor, James W.,
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81.
466.
336.
498,

10.

54,

b7.

64,
330.
302.
111,
148.
495.
251,
231.
102.
516,
256.
350.
4235,
301.
391,

95.
420.

1173,

338.
411,
404,
619.

b2,
419.
167,
333.
496,
368.
461.
454,
320.

22,

70.
225,
174,
462.

25.
450.
449,
497,
372,
275,

30,
484.

GO

Cook, Jewell H.,
Cooley, Herbert W.,
Cooper, Harry B., Jr.,
Cooper, Marcus B,
Cooper, Russell B.,
Coots, Frederick L,,
Counihan, Thomas J.,
Cox, Jobn F,,

Cox, Ray J.,

Crook, Gerard B,,
Crosby, Joseph F.,
Cruise, Bdward B.,
Cunningham, John H.,
Currens, Ronald B.,
Damron, James C.,
Daniels, Madison A.,
Davidson, Willlam G., Jr.,
Davis, Bdward 8.,
Davis, Harry R.,
Davis, Thomas C.,
Dawson, Wallace H., Jr.,
DeBardeleben, James M.,
Denton, Barl L.,
Derrickson, William B,, Jr.,
Dies, Frederick W.,
Dietz, George E.,
Dixon, Thomag V.,
Dodge, Abbott B,
Doe, Robert B,
Donahue, Francis G.. (
Dorn, George W,
Dougherty, George R.,
Drake, ¥rank I1,,
Dunlap, Clarence R.,
Duvall, Edward
Dymock, Lee L,
Bakin, Aldean A,
Bakin, John K,
Darle, Hiram W,,
[ddy, Kenneth A.
Bdelen, LaRue M.,
Bichorn, Frederie N.,
Blkins, Horace N., Jr.,
Bllison, Marvin O,
Blterich, Jobn A.,
Bubanks, O, A, Holmes,
Bvans, William A,,
Fahringer, Eugene P.,
Farmer, Herbert F.,
Ferony, Louis J.,
Fiedler, Arthur A,,
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428, Fields, Willlam R.,
388. Field, Bugene J.,

77. Fitzgerald, Herbert M.
137. Fitzhugh, William C.,
100. Foster, William F.,
244, Foster, David I,

307. Foust, Clarence T.,
1. Fox, Charles K.,
464. Fox, John R,,
141. French, Dale R,
168. Fritz, Bdwin G,
123. Gage, George W.,
809. Gambrill, Robert L.,
898. Garner, Robert 8.,
131. Gibson, Emery M.,
490. Gibson, Edward L.,
22%7. Glass, George ¥,
373. Goatley, Francis J.,
6. Goebel, Herman P, Jr.
:.tGS). Goldstein, Mandel N,,

16, Golembieski, Frank E,,
825, Goodley, John T,

507, Goodwin, Walter P.,
835. Gough, A. Deane,

272. Grande, Ira W,

219, Grubbs, William E.,

246. Guernsey, Paul D.,

214, Gunderson, Clarence H.,
828. Hagerty, William A.,
407. Hahn, Lawson E.,

150. Hail, Clebert L.,

240. Haines, Robert G.,

857. Hall, Earl W.,

525. Hamilton, Andrew W., 34,

46. Hamilton, Harold L.,
404. Hammerness, Oscar T.,
435. Handwerker, Benjamin J.,
250. Hansen, Kenneth K.,

40. Harber, William V.,
289. Hargrove, Byron E.,

98. Harkins, Basil A.,
271, Harpold, Harley D.,
370. Harrison, Carroll H.,,
160. Harron, James A.,

422, Hatfield, Ralph H.,
455. Hayeraft, Kenneth C.,
128. Hayne, Paul, Jr.,

264. Hays, Marvin,

297. Hayward, Harold 8.,
502, Hazlehurst, Max W,,
288. Healy, Jobn J.,

8

-]146. Heidland, Ernest ¥,

145, Hempstead, Rdward B,,
71. Henderson, Fred R.,
178. Henderson, Alfred D,
133. Henry, Lyle K.,
322. Herndon, Lowe H.,
491. Herrmann, Charles R.,
424. Heyne, Kurt N,,
342. Hickey, Terrence R. J,,
230. Mickisch, I'rank L.,
805. Higgins, James W.,, Jr,,
199. Hill, Jamuel T.,
159. Hill, Richard F.,
179, Hill, Alton A.,
501. Hite, Bugene G.,
118. Hofto, Glen E,,
340. Hogan, Arthur H,
110. Iolmes, Frank L.,
115. Xornecker, Harry E.,
134. Hosterman, Frank M.,
375. Houghton, Francis B.,
486. Hoult, Charles 8,
323. Houltry, Clyde A,
483. House, John M., Jr.,
121. Howard, Willinm H. B,,
249. Hubbard, Jerome,
475. Hubbart, Clavence Q..
493, Huber, William C,,
513, Huber, William R,,
403. Humphrey, Robert G.,
394, Hurst, Kenneth M,,
478. Hutching, Charles W.,
488, Hutchinson, George W.,
82. Hyde, Syduey T,
86. Imhoff, Joseph J.,
236. Ingram, Rupert,
453. Ingram, Forney H,
75. Ireland, Thomas R.,
337. Isbell, William FL, Jr.,
78. James, Bdward B.,
215. Janairo, Maximiano S.
524, Jefferson, Wayne O.,
130. Jeunerson, Horace L.,
176. Jeunings, Clarence M,
01. Johnson, James H.,, Jr.,
212, Johnson, I'olkey L.,
315. Johnson, Gordon McT.,
97. Johnson, Burchard M.,
2. Jones, Robert J.,
209. Jones, Richard W., Jv.,
195. Jones, William 8.,
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359, Jordan, Walter B.,,
477. Kaigler, Johnathon T.,
294, Kait, Harry C.,
252, Kaley, Willlam E.,
527. Kane, Andrew D.,
221, Kanpe, O'Neill K,,
278, Kardos, Alfred B.,
387. Keane, Willlam M.,
380. Xell, Elmer A., Jr.,
. 177. Keller, Henry A,
‘999, Kern, Theodore D.,
116, Kevin, Hugh W,,
483, Killough, James 8.,
¥BIT Kilpatrick, Willard H,,
89, Kirley, Arthur T.,
492, Kline, Robert P.,
810. Knapp, Broest C.,
386. Knapp, Lawrence McA.,
93, Knox, William W.,
437. Koup, Elme» L.,
295. Kretlow, Stanley A,
85. Kundel, Tewes,
81, Lachance, Joseph R.,
171. Lackas, John C.,
196. Lally, Lawrence D.,
438, Laming, Percy H.,
321, Lancaster, Alex B,
482, Lancer, Thomas F.,
314. Lanning, Harley A.,
489. Larson, Carl H,,
202. Law, Charles P.,
158. Lawrence, Charles W,, Jr.,
509. Lazar, Aaron M.,
470. LePenske, Frederick J., Jr.,
213. Ledbetter, MeWesley,
439, Legendre, Stewart H.,
426, Leiby, Kenneth L.,
198. Lentz, Benjamin A.,
339. Levenick, Maynard N.,
105. Lewis, Berkley R.,
87. Lewls, Clarence 8.,
861, Lewis, James T,
209. Lewis, Lehman J.,
117, Light, John C,,
338. Lindal, Herbert. F.,
5. Lindstrom, Harold M.,
149. Lindsey, Julian B,
878. Lougee, Lauvence W.,
181. Loveless, Winton H.,
423. Lowenstern, Sidney,

858. Ludecke, Fred W.,
AGO 988B

9

216. MacFarland, Jobhn J,,
365, MacLeod, John W.,
61, MacLaughlin, Paul E.,
318. Mackintosh, William E.,
285. Magness, Thomas H., Jr,,
349. Mahoney, William J.,
358, Mallon, John B.,
347. Maloney, James E,, Jr;,
324, Mansager, Mervin B.,
457. Markham, Donald O,
73. Marphis, Joseph C,
339, Marsh, Leon D.,
127. Marshall, John T.,
21, Mathews, Frank H.,
478. Maxey, Peter U.,
465. Mayfield, Luie W,,
9. McCahan, Walter D.,
90. McCarthy, Joseph M,
158. McCarthy, Gerald P.,
194, McCormick, Charles J.
$20. McConnell, Veon IM.,,
88. McDufif, Robert J.,
188. McGill, Upton A.,
384. McHugh, James E.,
80. McKee, Basye .,
156. McLane, Alton O,
363. McRell, Donald W.,
172. Meadows, Benjamin i,
518, Means, William E.,
383, Meek, John A,
508. Meeks, John A.,
505. Menoher, William,
526, Metz, Michael T,
136. Meyers, Harry T,
151, Miller, Whitside,
226. Miller, Melvin,
170. Miller, Edward G,,
934, Miner, Harold W.,
288. Minnich, BEdgar R.,
104. Moore, George G.. Jr..
122, Moore, John V.,
440, Moore, Robert B,
£ 0, Moore, Robert F,,
58, Moran, Thomas J.,
274. Moree, Montescue T,
65. Morris, Wayne W.,
379. Mount, Charles A,,
286. Muflie, Sam F.,
436. Mulvanity, Ralph T.,
187, Murphy, Clarence J.,
500, Murphy, Edward J., Jr,,
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829, Murray, Walter H.,
481. Nebel, Charles A.,
85. Neiger, Ruel R,,
254. Nelson, Andrew C.,,
29, Nemee, Godfrey B.,
191, Nesmith, Vardell E.,
- 474, Newhall, Henry S.,
316. Nichols, Harwood 8., Jr.,
184. Nichols, Stephen L.,
413. Nielsen, Svend W.,
317, Nolan, James L.,
416. Norman, John E.,
429, Norton, Richard A.,
189. Nunamaker, Royal O.,
418, Nussbaum, Charles W.,
427. Oboler, Max,
218, Odenweller, Charles J,, Jr.,
63. O’'Donnell, Charles M,,
263. Ogletree, James D.,
72. Ormiston, Edward J.,
119. Page, John U. D,,
232. Page, Nolan,
222, Parker, Richard C,,
270, Parnelle, Samuel W., Jr.,
140, Parr, Wayland H,,
503. Parsons, Walter H,, Jr,,
107. Paterson, Kenneth C,,
20, Patterson, Carl M.,
224, Paullin, Charles S,
76. Paulus, Lawrence G.,
389. Paxson, George D.,
180. Pearson, Ralph E,,
223, Peerenboom, Maurice A.,
267. Pennington, Edward W.,
51, Perham, Wendell W.,
421, Perkins, Harold T.,
345, Peters, Ernest C.,
454. Peterson, Arthur J.,
471, Petrolino, Joseph A.,
866. Phillips, Henry L.,
188. Phyfe, Herbert L,
400. Picknell, Milton O.,
463. Pike, Robert P.,
53. Pittman, Lunsford C.,
487, Pollard, Arthur J.,
168. Prahinski, Alfred,
287, Pritchard, William C,,
59. Prunty, Carroll H,,
417. Pyuen, Pyueng 8.,
517. Quartier, Harry C..
523. Radcliffe, Maurice M,,
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262.
243,
415.
04.
161.
113.
318.
92.
341,
392,
521.
96.
49,
242,
109.
487,
441,
102.
303.
300.
37,
306.
344,
135.
201.
506.
124.
14,
13.
408.
48,
374,
45,
376,
512,
331,
26,
166.
8.
43.
241,
364,
205,
120.
162.
480.
257,
18.
68.
433.
41.

Ramsay, Willlam T,
Ramsey, Raymond R.,
Rasco, Delphine D,,
Read, Olarence B,
Reagan, Harrell,
Reed, Herman H,,
Reed, Melvin W,
Reese, Frederick W. W., .
Reldy, Richard T,
Relng, Cornellus M.,
Resler, Barclay T.,
Reubel, Harry B,
Rigdon, McDonald,
Ring, William P,, Jr,,
Ritter, James F.,
Ritts, James H.,

Robb, Hlvyn 4A,,
Robbins, Willis G.,
Robingon, Karl,
Robinette, William R.,
Rogers, John E.,
Rogers, George ¥,
Roller, Harry G.,
Rostenberg, Leo O,
Rowe, Harold C,,
Rude, Walter A.,
Rudser, Karl L.,
Ruggaber, John C.,
Russe, Charles F.,
Rutz, Lee J,,

Sallee, Brnest .\,
Sams, Gerald A.,
Sams, Thomas B,
Schellberg, Kenneth O,
Scherer, Karl L.,
Schill, George J.,
Schlotter, Willlam O,,
Schmelz, Russell W.,
Schmidt, Glen L.,
Schmitt, Howard L,

Schoeider, Carl P,

Seaman, Brnest C.,
Selby, Arthur L., ~
Shakel, William G,
Shannon, Leland C.,
Sharove, Joseph,
Shoemalker, Willlam S.,
Silbaugh, Verne R.,
Simkus, Clyde O,
Sipes, Kenneth L.,
Skinner, Edwin O,
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207. Smith, Broest E.,

68. Smith, George W.,
504. Smith, William R., Jr.,

89. Solomon, Morton,
476. Spicer, William H.,

34. Spillman, Lynn,

385, Sprague, Harold E,
279, St. Jobn, Ralph P,
152. Stark, John M.,
290. Steele, Roy H., *
456. Stephbens, William A,
7, Stockton, Ernest LaV,
211. Swoger, Frank R.,
259. Tando, Kenneth X.,
442, Taylor, Fred C.,
881, Taylor, William L.,
448. Taylor, Harold L.,
408, Thelen, Edward F,,
511, Thielen, Bernard,
204. Thiessen, Wyan L.,
403. Thomas, Willie N.,
164. Thomas, Homer D.,
190. Thompson, Hundley,

19. Thompson, Millard,
208. Thompson, Samuel W.,
298. Thomson, Milton P,,
514. Tiffany, Kenneth E,,
326. Titus, Reed M.,

414. Todd, James C.,
277, Tolman, John D.,
258. Townley, John A,

82. Trammell, Admiral B,,
355. Tufte, Theodore B.,
217, Twymsan, Joseph H., Jr,,
229. Ulwer, James C,,

185, Van Ness, Robert G.,
248, Vest, Hugh A,

143. Vickrey, Luster A.,
446. Voiers, Lewls,

282. Wallar, Homer K.,
103. Walton, Leon W.,
898. Waters, Lynn 8.,
352. Watkins, William A,,
410. Watson, Ernest C,,

83. Watterson, Travis K.,
395. Weadock, Thomas A.,

362, Webh, George D.,
220. Weber, Frederick R.,

15. Weego, George W,,
101. Wehxle, Awtry P,
468. Welsler, Julian E,,

44, Wellenreiter, Francis L.,
261, Wetherbie, Harold B,

50. Whitcomb, Richard F.,
399. White, Eli B, O41951.
451. White, Edward C.,
112. White, Edmund D,
287. White, George W.,
291, White, Hiram B,,

311. White, Ralph W.,

327. Whitman, Elmer L.,
198, Whittaker, Howard R.,
206. Wick, Thomas H,,

80. Widmann, Homer,

67. Wilbert, Harry E,,
354. Wilkins, Frank F.,
304, Willard, Paul §,

60. Willette, George C,,
165. Williams, Alex N,,
114, Williams, Basil .,

12, Williams, Zack M.,

17. Williawson, Willlam B,
228, Wilson, Robert B,
233. Wilson, Robert F.,

62. Wilson, John L., Jr.,
167. Wilson, Minor K,
147. Wilson, Westey C,,
3563. Winget, Leonard W.,

42. Winters, Roy H,,

235, Wolf, Samuel 8.,
307. Wood, Wayne L.,
319. Wood, Thomas, Jr.,
183. Wood, Julian C,,

106. Woodes, Raymond C.,
281. Woods, George 1, Jr.,
346. Workizer, Danlel T,

84. Wurtzler, Herbert W.

56. Wyman, Leslie I
871. Young, Ben M.,

210. Youngblood, Robert G.,
812. Younts, James O., Jr..
882, Yule, John T.

4. Lieutenant Colonel, Corps of Chaplains, Regular Army.

2. Gibson, Elmer P,
4. Gillenwaters, Henry L.,

[AG 210.2 (2 Dec 48)]
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8. Hill, Ralph A, (
1, Koch, John I, ¢
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OFFICTALS OMAR N. BRADLEY
EDWARD I. WITSELL Olief of Staff, United States Army
Major General
The Adjutant General
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